

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2010-0196

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Greg Hooper, Council President

DATE: May 7, 2010

SUBJECT: Second Reading and Adoption - an Ordinance to amend Section 74-108 of Article II, Division

3, of Chapter 74, Parks and Recreation to modify the regulation of firearms in city parks

At the May 3, 2010 City Council Meeting, Council accepted for First Reading an Ordinance to amend Section 74-108 of Article II, Division 3, of Chapter 74, Parks and Recreation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify the regulation of firearms in city parks. A resolution for your consideration for Second Reading and Adoption has been included.

| APPROVALS: | SIGNATURE | DATE |
|----------------------------|-----------|------|
| Department Review | | |
| Department Director | | |
| Mayor | | |
| City Council Liaison | | |

Document2